aforementioned several relevant factors, we are of the considered view

that the applicant is held entitled to claim from the Corporation a total

RAJESHWAR MAHTO v. ALOK KUMAR GUPTA, G.M. M/S

BIRLA CORPORATION [ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE, J.]

sum of Rs.7,50,000/- (Seven Lakhs Fifty thousand) towards all his claims

arising out of his employment dispute with the Corporation in full and

final settlement pursuant to the order dated 04.05.1999.

25. In other words, the Corporation will pay a sum of Rs.7,50,000/-

(Seven Lakhs fifty Thousand) to the applicant (employee) towards the

applicant’s all monetary claims in relation to his employment dispute

with the Corporation in full and final settlement.

26. It is stated at the bar that the applicant is in occupation of the

Corporation quarter, which had been allotted to him by virtue of his